
otrt't( u oF 1'111,: l)EA\ & Pltl\( lPAl.
sttRt ,tA(;A\\A'I H Ill:Dl( r\l- ( ol.l-u(;l: & llosPl'rAL. PURI
Contu.t N,.- 06752-296626, t-Druil itl: $firrdiculu leg$agnail.runt

Tender Notice No. 3 755 / SJMCH.

TENDER FOR PURCHASE OT' I{EACENTS /CTIEMICALS

y\tr

l)ean & PrinciPnl
shri Jagannath Medical College& Hospital,

Puri

I
Period ofcommencement of Tender

Documents

From Dt 05.12.2022 to 30.12.2022
(Time:l 1. 30A.M.to5PM)
Download from Website:

htlps://simch.odisha.eov,in and !!4g+!ILdSi!

2 Sale of tender papers
Date :05.12.2022 to 30.12.2022

Time:l l.30A.M.to5PM on all workiag days

Lasl date and time fbr submission
Tender

( l-hrough the Regd. /Speed Posl.)

I)ate: 02.01.1023 'l ime- up to 5Pm

addr.:s. r,rr Submission ul Bid

Dean & Principal,
Shri .lagannath Medical College &Hospital,

Bnliguali,
Puri-752004

l Date. Time and place ofopening of
.fechnical 

Bid

'lechnical Bid fCover- A)

Opening Dare:03.01.2023 Time 4.00 PM

Financial Bid (Cover-B)

Opening Datc:04/01/2023 'l'ime 
'1.00 PM

%

pg. 1

u, Dr.l2'Al,a



Interesled Bidders may download the lender documents directly from the website available at

htrpsr/sjmch.odisha.gov.in and the demand draft ol Rs l000l (One Thousand) only in favour of

Dean & Principal, Shri Jagannath Medical College & Hospital. Puri. payable al Puri. \'!hich will be

enctosed along with lechnical bid, 
.fhe 

Tender documents will also be available in lhe Accounts

Section. O/o Dean & Principal, SJMCH. Puri on palnlent of Rs I000/-(One Thousand) in form of

demand drafl in f'alour of Dean & Principal. Shri Jagannalh Medical College & Hospital' Puri'

payabte at Puri inall working da)s lrom dl 05.12.2022 to 30,12'2022 up 1o 5 00P M' The bidders

using the dorvnloaded tender document should super-scribe -Downloaded fiom the websile" on the

left-hand coorer ofthe outer eDvetope

I. Bidders shall be a manufacturer / Distributor /Authorized dealer/ Agency' having valid up-lo'

dale manufacturi,rg LiceDSe / Dru8 l-iccnse l Trading license/ Pan card &Last I years IT

Return. CSI Registration Ce(illcate tnd filled CSIR_38 return up to Sep-22 of current

tinancialyear.

2.TheannualaveraSeturnoverofthebiddershouldnotbenollessthan.30Lakhsduringthelast
three finaDcial years(2o I 9-2020. 2020-21.2021-22) ce(ilied by a Chartered Accounlant 'should

be indicated in the bid documenl. Documentary EvideDce(Audiled Financial Statement )

indicating the turn over details for rheir relevant period shall be submitted with the bid'(As per

Annexure-VlI)
l. Bidders I manulacluring uDil \\hich has been blacklisted for any item either by the Tender

invitinB aulhority or b) alry Siate Co\t or Central Co\'l organization cannot participate in the

'Iender.

4. The bidder should hale t)pically minirnum 3 (Thr€e) ycars ofmarketing experiencc in supply

of Laboratory consumablcs/ Uquipments/'l'eachiDg Malerials supplying to thc different

Government organization/ Corporatc Hospilal /PSU ltospitals/ UN Agencies. in lndia duly

supported bl, Documentary evidcnce (Self Axesled copy ol Purchase Order. minimurn three

$ith Und user\" ccrtificale). (As p0r Annexure-VttI)

5. Bidders / firms / rnanuthcturing unil is nol cliEible 1o pa(icipale io the presenl lender lvho $ill

have hislory of suppl) ofNot of StaDdard Qualily items during the last three financial years'

6. Bidders are required to quole their bid l'wo Separate envelope for Technical evaluation and

Finical Bid in seParate envelope for each categor)

(Chemical/Reagenrskeleton/Equipnlent) En!elope must has superscript TECHINICAL BID

FOR CATECORY ANd FINCIAL BID

1.

8.

9.

FOR

CAI LCORY- -
Bidders must have valid audrorizalion t\ith respect 1() ilenrs !vhich they quote.

Lisl or'ltenrs for reagent and chemical llid are rrltached in Annexure- lX.

For Technical Specificalion of Ilurnan Skelelon (Articulated/Disaniculated) are attached in

Annexure- X.
10. Bidders must have Iicense frorn eompetent aulhorit) tin suppll ofOriginal lluDan Skeleton

(A iculated/l)is-articulated).

ll. l-cgal dispules. itan) arc subiect 10 Juri\dicliorr in thecourtsol law silualcd al Puri Odisha'

Notc: a) "Bidder" means the Manufacture / Authorized Distributor /
Agencies participating in this tendcr.

b) "Valid up to date" means the certificate should be valid on the date or
beyond the date ofopening ofTender (Cover-A) as per Tender condition'

pc.2



THf, FOLLOWINC DOCI]MFN'IS SHOULD BE SUBMITTED INCOVER"A"
i@.

The following documents should be enclosed in "C'ovcr- A" (Technical Bid) by the

bidder. All the photo copies are to be self-attested and declaration form should be signed by a

Notary Public/Gazette Offi cer.

'l'he bidder should submit the dul) fillcd-in. signed tender documents along with the

required supponive documents. 10 the Dean & Principal. Shri Jagannath Medical College &

Hospital, AI/PO- Baliguali. Puri- 752004. through regislered post/ speed post only. so as to

reach the undersigned on or before Dt- 0210112023 by 5.00 PM. . The Bids will not be

accepted beyond lhe stipulated date and time- The authority u'ill nol be responsible fbr the

postal dela).

'l'he technical bid cnvelope uill hc opencd on Dt.0-l/01/2023 at.3.30 PM in presence of

the Bidders or their Aulhorized Represenlativcs. who shall be present in office chamber of

the undersigned with due authorization letter. Il the bidders/authorized representative failed

1() lurn up on the stipulated date and time- thal will not be a bar on the pan of the authority

tbr opening ofthe tenders.

TECHNICAL BID lCOVER_A) SHOULD CONTAIN THE FOLLOWINC
DQCUIAENIS

1. Demand Draft of Rs. 1.000/- (Rupees Onc l-housand only) lowards bidding document

in lavor olDean & Principal. Shri Jagannalh Medical College & tlospital. Puri. payable

al Puri.

2. The Bidders should t'urnish E.M.l). ol Rs.50 000/- (Rupees Fiftv Thousand) only in

Shape of Fixed deposit / DD in the Nationalized Bank/ Post office duly pledged in

favor of the Dean & Principal, Shri Jagannath Medical College & Hospilal. Puri for

Human skeleton and E.M.D. of Rs.20 000/- (Rupees Twenfy Thousand) only in

Shape ol'Fixed deposit / DD in the Nationalized Bank/ Post olfice duly pledged in

favor of the Dean & Principal, Shri Jagannath Medical College & tlospital. Puri for

other item-

3. List of items quoted with strength I spccification and packing as per annexure-lll.

4. Valid up-1o-date Manufacturing License /l)rLlg l-iccnsc(ln case ofDrugs only)

5. The Bidders must furnish the delail address, I elephone No.. Mobile No.. e-mail. Fax of

the Ofllce / Contact Person in odisha. (As ptr annexure-lV).

pc.3



6. The Bidder has to submit their valid GST registration certificale and GSTR-3B retum

up to Sep-22.

7. PAN Card &l.T return oflast I Assessment years (2020-21,2021-22,2022-23).

8. Valid and due-to-dale ISO Certificate ofthe Manuf'acturer and Suppliers.

9. The original tender document should be duly signed with seal by the bidder in each

page.

10. The detail ofthe documents to be enclosed in "Cover- A". should be serially ananged.

securely tied and bound as per the Checklist. (AsperAnnexure-l )

1 1. Marketing Experience in supply of chemicals & consumables/equipments& teaching

materials supplying to the Covemment organization / Corporate HosPital / PSU

Ilospitals/ UN agencies in India dul]- supported by documentary evidence(Xerox copy

of Self Attested copy ol Purchase Order minimum lbur with End users' cenificate)

year.(As per Annexure-VIII)

12. The annual average tumover ofthe bidder not less than { 30 Lakhs during the last three

financial years certified by a Cha(ed Accountant. Documentary Evidence in the form

ol certified Audited linancial ol rclevant periods and a certilicate from the Chartered

Accountant indicating the turn over details for their relevant period shall be submitted

with the bid (As per Annexure-VlI)'

13. Authorization letter from the Manufacturer if the bidder is an authorized Distributor /

Deater / Agency (must be attached along \\'ith lender). (As per Annexure-VI)

14- In Case of discount of'fer on manut'acturing catalogue price lbr Laboratory

Reagents/chemicals/ & consumables the bidder should have submit the justilication of

the best offer on producing the purchase order from any three Govemment organization

ollast three years with end users cenillcate.

15. The Bidders should submit the copy ol'money receipt / DD in token of purchase of

tender paper along with the tendcr.

16. Declaration form signed by the Bidder & affidavit before Notary Public. (As per

Andexure-V)

St/,, Ps 4



2.

,],

4.

5.

6.

3.

COVER- B lPIIICE BID}

The tender lor giving the rates lbr various laboratory reagents/ chemicals/ kits / glassware/

plastic ware /equipments/teaching materials. consumables and Skelelon should be submitted

in a separate Sealed cover here after called Cover-B"(Price Bid).

-lhe 
tender tbrmat (price schedule) in the prescribed fbrm (as per Annexure-ll) should be

submitted inclusive of excise duty. insurance. packing with Door Delivery & Quoled with

basic Rates, GST%. Total cost inclusive GST.thc percentage of Discount,Discount Amount

and Net Prise fiom Principal Companl on Price List ratcs as per Specified listed companies

must be given along with Price Bid.(As per Anexure-ll)

The Cover B (Price Bid) of the successl'ul bidders who will qualify in the technical bid will

be opened on 04/01/2023 afier evaluation {)i the lechnical Bids at the Ol'flce chamber of the

Dern & Principal. Shri Jagannath Medical College &Hospital by the Members ol Purchase

Committee in thc presence ofthe bidders or their aulhoized representatives il'lhey like so.

Bidders are instructed to quote lor specilic make with specified pack size only.

The E.M.D will be forfeited if the biddcr withdraws the tendcr / violet the tender condilion in

any respecl wilhin the validity olthe bid or docs not accept the approved rates by the bidder.

'lhe E.M.D ol the unsuccesst'ul biddcrs only $ill be returned back without interest alier

inalization oltender and issue ol the a$ard ofcontract to the successl'ul bidders.

The Bidder has to accept all the lem & conditions mentioned in the tender document.

lhe tcnder document is n.rt tr:lrrsr!r.lblr

(D

(ii)

pc.5V



REJECTION CRITERIA

The Tender Paper will be rejected if any ofthe following documents are wanting or

ifnol as per term and condilions refened in tender.

i) Llarncst Money Deposited (EMD) Rs.20.000 /- ( l-wenty thousand only) in demand

dralVIrDR not submitted along wilh lender.

ii) Demand draft of Rs. 1000 I (Rupees one thousandl only towards tender cost fee for

bidding documenl.

iii) Valid and up-to-date ISO Certilicate ofthe Manuf'acturer and supplier'

iv) Price Bid / quoted rates (hard copy) without signature and seal ofbidder'

v) Self-Attesled photo copy ol Purchase Order lion the Government Organization /

Corporate Ilospital / PSU Hospitals '/ UN agencies in lndian suppo( of marketing

e*perien"e for last 3 Years in lender for supply of Consumables. Reagents' and

Medicines & Medical Consumables/equipments/leaching materials etc (minimum 3

orders).

vi) Self-Attested copy of Last 3 years Il return ellding on 31" March ofthe previous

financial year & Pan Card.

vii) Seli'-Allcsted copl of valid CS I Regislration Cenillcate and GS I'R 3B up to Sep-22

viii) Authorizalion letter ftom the Manuf'acturer if thc bidder is an authorized distributor.

ix) Average turnover oi. 30 lakhs lbr last 3years certitled by a Charted Accountant and

copy ofAudiled Financial Statement which in suppo( above Turnover'

x) Declaration (as per annexure) Form signed by the Bidder affidavit before notary

xi) License from competent authority lbr suppl-v ofOriginal Human Skeleton (Aniculated /

Dis-articulated) in case ol suppll ol llurmatl Skelelon only'

ry,,
pc. 6



SUPPLY CONDITIONS:

The supplier/firm will supply as per the technical specification .'fhe bidder should

deliver the Reagents, Chemicals & Consumables etc. (Door Delivery) al our central store.

The insurance. slorage & transporl charges/courier charges il any will be borne by the

supplier. The short supply, damage il an)- a1 the time ol delivery of consignment shall be

replaced by the supplie. within seven days of the first supply of indented items. The
Composition & strength of each item tendered should be as per the specification given in
(Technical Specifi cation).

1'he supply should be sta(ed immediatcl) & completed within one month for olher
ilem and two month lbr skeleton from the date of issue of the purchase order' In case of non-

supply. the required items within its slipulaled period. thcn lhe authorit) has also the liberty
to cancel those orders and purchases the samc ilcm lrom L2. Ll. L4& 1,5 flrm as the case

maybe ifthe other tirms agree to suppl) at Ll rate.

The rate contract ofthe tender is lalid tbr l(one))ear from the date ofapproval.

IIBIII.IOLTAYMEM

No advance payments towards cost of Lab. Materials. Consumables, Re-agents. plastic

wares. glass wares and Mcdical Consunrablcs elc. will be made to the supplier. The

supplier has to submit 3 (three) copies of the bills or invoices with a photo copy of the

purchase order at the place ofsupply lbr stock entry.

No claims shall be made against the aLrthority in respect of interest on Eamest Money

Deposit or delayed paymcnt.

Laboratory reagents/chemicals & consumables must have expiry date atleast8 (eight)

months from the date olsupply.

2.

t.

pg.7



L

2.

Pt]NALITIES
Il'thc bidder wilhdraws or alters ils bid or unwilling to accepl the tem & conditions of the
'fender after submission of bid & during the bid validity period, the EMD deposited by the

Said bidder will stand forfeited.

If the successful bidder fails to execule the u.ork order / replacement of Not of Standard

Quality stock within the time specilledr unable to undertake the contract or supply as per

purchase order, his purchase order will be cancelled by him shall stand forfeited. tle will also

be liable for the damages sustained by the authority. Such damages shall be assessed by the

authority, whose decision will be llnal in the maller. The defaulting firm will be

de-recognized lbr 2 (two) years f'rom the date ol issuc of lcttcr. l-he authority can lbrleit the

LMD/perlbrmance securil) ol'the dclirulting lilnrs and dc-rccognize/black list the said firms

for 2 (two) years from the dale ol'issue of letter.

If any Drugs and Medical Consumables/equipments/instruments/teaching materials supplied

by the bidder being panially used or consumed after supply and are subsequently found to be

in bad order. unsound. inferior in quality or otherwise faulty or unfit for consumption. the

supplier will be required to replace the enlire quantity ofthal item.

The undersigned/ Committee is not bound to accept the lowest price considedng the technical

aspect and reserves the full right to reiect/cancel any or all the tender without assigning any

reasons thcreof.

lf any inlbmation on documents f'urnished b1 the bidders is found to be nisleading or

inconect at any time the tender will be cancelled and will be black-listed lor a period of five

years in Shri Jagannath Medical College &Hospital. Puri.

4.

5.

3.

pc.8



CHEC K I-IS'[ ANNEXURE_I

Please put fn the respectire box

DOCUMEN I'S: SUBMITTED OR NOl'

st.
No. l)etails

Provided or not

Page
No

No

I Eamest Money Deposit

2 List of itenrs being quoted with specification and strength (as per

A.nnexure-lll)

3 Duly altested Valid up-to-date Photocopy of Manuf'acturing
License/f)rug License.

{ Details ofManufbcluring Unit/(onlracr pcrson lbr Liaising/ local
cffice Odisha (as per Annexure-lV)

6 Cost ofthe tender paper money receipt /DD
1 Valid up-to-date ISO Certificate of Manuhcturer and suppliers.

8

Sell'-AttestedphotocopylorsimilaritenlsPurchaseorderofLab. Reagents,

:hcmicals. plastic wares. kits. glass \\'ares & consumables etc .tc

Govt./Corporate/PSU Hospitals in lndia in support of marketinE

:xperience lbr last3years & Suppofl with End-user certificate.(as per

Annexure-VIII)

9

Average Annual Tumover of { 50lakhs or more during last3financial
years duly certified by a Chaftered Accountant support with Audit
reportonendingoll I "Marchofthepreviousfinancialyear.(asperAnnexure-VII)

l0 Authorizalion letter of the Manul'acturer(as per Annexure-VI)
n Self-Attesled Photo copy of GS I Return l iling(GS tR-lB) up to Last

Quafier ofCurrent l'inancial Year.

12 Declaration form (As per Annexure) signed by the Bidder affidavit
before Notar]- Public(as per Annexure-V)

tl Cover..B" with prices schedule p ce lbrnlat (as pcr Annexure-ll and
ll-A).

ll PhotocopyolLast3yearsl.T.Return( 20 I 9-2020.2020 -202 1 &202 I -22
Assessment Year)

l5 Attested copy ofPAN Card

l6 Criginal Tender Booklet with dul) signed by the bidders

17. alid [-icense from Competent Authority for supply of Skeleton.

9z pc.9

l



MODEL TENDER T-oRMA PRICI] SCH!]DT]LE

SI,

\o
ne of the
Items

Make
Specificati
)n

Basic
Ratc/tJnil

(Excluding
GS I)

lsl'
.%)

GSI'
Amount

-olal

Price(lnc
lsive o
GST)

Discou
0t
Perccn
tagc

Less: Dis
count
Amount

Net Price
l0=7-9

l) (2) (3) (4) (s) 6)

"7)

8) le) l0

Signature ofthe Bidder: Name:

irt?r r, pc. 10

I

Address:



ANNUXITRL- r

(To be submitted Cover A-Technical Bid)

LIST OF ITEM(S) OUOTED

st. Name of llcm (s) Sprriilication Manufacturer / lJrand Namc

V pg. 11

I



ANNEXT]RE_IV

DE'I'AII,S OF TI{E BIDDER & LOCAL CONTACT PERSON

Signature ofthe Bidder with seal:

Date:

OfficialSeal:

To be submitted in Cov A- Tcchnical llid

Corporate Office (The
rddress in which the
Purchase orders and oa\ menl
Derails will be conrniuiicated)

Local Contact Person / Branch
Olticc /Zonal Office / ifany. in

Onitsha.

\ame &lull Address

felephone No :(Landline)

\,lobile No:

l'ax:

Fl-Mail:

V pg.12

L



ANNEXURE_ V

(To be submitted in Cover,\ -'l echnical Bid)

t)F( LARnl tONt'OR\I

having nty Office
at......... ... ... ... ... . do declare

thal I/we have carefully read all the tcrms& conditions ol lender of the Dean & Principal,

Shri Jagannath Mcdical College & ospilal. Puri. Odisha lbr the supply of Laboratory Re-

agents, Chenricals, Glass Wares, Plaslic Wares & consunablcs/equipmenls

,'teaching malerials clq. l-he approvcd rate \\ill remain valid fora period ofone year from the

date ofapproval. I will abide by all thc ternls &conditions.

I/We do hereby declare that. l/We have not been de-recognized / black listed by any

State Govt. / Union Territory / Govl. of lndia / Govt. Organization / Govt. Health Institutions
lbr supply ofNot ofStandard Qualit) (NSQ) items/non-suppl)'.

l/We agree thal. the-lender Inviling Authorit) can lbrl'eit the Earnest Moncy Deposil
(EMD) and blacklisled me/us for a p.riod ol l years if anl infbrmation furnished bl us

proved to be false al the time of inspection /verificalion and no1 complying wilh the 'l ender

terms& conditions.

I/We lunhcr declare that /Wc possess \alid nlanulacluring license/Drug l-icense bearing

No.(s)

upto.......... -. -............1
Valid

do here by declare that l/we *ill supply the

as per the terms. conditions & specifications ofthe tender document.

Signature ofthe Bidder

Seal Date

Name &Address ofthe ['irm

N/ pc. 13



ANNEXT RT]_\'I

(To be submitted in Cover-A -Technical Bid)

'Io

Dean & Principal,
Shri Jagannath Medical College
& Hospital, Puri.

Ref: lender Reference \o Dated

Dear Madam/ Sir.

We. ore the manuf'acturers of

Having factories at -

1. Mgssrs --------------------------- (name and address of the agent) is our aulhorized agent For

sale of (name ofilems)

2. We confirm that Messrs-------------------- -'---------- (name ol the above

agent) is

Authorizcd to submit a tender into a contracl with for the above goods manulactured by us'

Yours faithl'ullY.

(Signature with date. name and designation)

I or Mesir5-----------_-

(Name & address olthe manuf'acturers)Seal

Note: This letter should be on the letter head ofthc manulacturer and should be signed b) a

pcrson having thc power ofattorney to lcgally bind the manul'acturer.

pc.L4



ANNI'Xt RE_\'II

The Annual Tumover lbr Drugs and consumables of M,is-who is a

manufacturing unit / Distributor /Dcalcr Ibr thc last-years are given belo\\ and certified that

the statement is true and correct.

Sl. No. Year
-l 

urnover in Lakhs

(To be furnished in tlre letter head ofthe Auditor)

ANNUAL TURN OVER STATEMENT

(To be submitled in Cover A "Technical bid )

2.

3.

l. 2019-2020

2020-2021

202t-2022

Date:

Place:

Signature ofAuditor / Charted Accountant

(Name in Capital)

\4embershiP No.-UDIN No.

a) Io be issued in the letter head olthe Audilor.
b) I'he abo\e lumovers treatment usl suppol'l with audited l'inancial Statement'

V pc.1s



ANNEXURE-VIII

( l o be submillcd in C ore| A- l cchnical Bid)

PROFORMA FOR PERFORMANCE STATEMENT

(|or the period ol last three )"cars)

Namc of Manufacturer

Reasons for
delay
Ifany

Date of Completion

Value of
Contract({)

rder no.
&Date

Order placed by(Address of
purchaser)

(attach documentary Proof)*

Signature and seal ofthe Bidder

pg. 16

I

E

l
3 t------ r
r
l0



SI
No.

Name ofthe ltems lI rkc Specification Pack
iize(inml/sm

Rcnurrkt

I KLD agar 100

Salmonella Shigella Agar 100

DCA 100
.l ICBS Asar r00

) CLED Agar with Bromothlymol
blue

500

6 Simmon Citrate Agar 500

1 Christensen's Urea Agar 500

8 fSI Agar 500

9 Mannitol Salt Agar base 500

l0 .'lutrient Agar 500

li Vethyl red indicator solution l25ml
l2 Alpha naDthol 100

l3 KOH 500

l1 Hydrogen peroxide 3 7o 500m1

l5 Sodium chloride Hi L R 500s

t6 \,1RVP broth 100,r

17 Ethanol l0 hr
l8 Iryptone Soya broth 100

l9 Formalin 5ltr
20 Cxidase dise lvial
2l AFB slainins kil

BII I broth 500g

23 Andrade Peptone Water 500s

24 Bilc Escilin Agar 500g

25 BHI Agar 500e

26 looked Meat Medium 500e

)1 om Meal Agar 100s

l8 Decarboxylase broth base 100c.

29 Slucose of Media 500g

l0 Hi Chromc Candida diffcrcnt
lgar

l00g

3l \,lacconkey agar with 0.l5 % bile
;alt CV & NaCI

500g

\4oellers decarboxylase broth
with Arsinine hydrochloride

100g

Voellers decarboxylase broth
with lysine hydrochloride

l00g

j,1 Moellers decarboxylase broth
with omithine

l00g

i5 Nitrate Broth 500c

LlsT o[ Rtt-A(;!]N1S / CIlENllCAl,S !l'l C.

ANNEXURE.IX

pg. 17

I

l _]_



36 eptone Water Powder 500g

31 wrth t vclohexrml
amDheiicolI

l00g

38 DAwith3%agar 5009

39 Lactose Monohydrate Ste le 500g

40 Alpha Naphtylamine Solution 100 ml

1l lurcose. Hi LR 500g

4L Sulphan ic Acid 0.8 % l00g

43 D-Mann 101

14 DQ Ara binose 25e

45 D-(+)-Glucose Anhydrous 500g

16 Gram's crystal violet l00g

17 Gram's lodine 500 ml

,18 Acetonc 500 ml

49 Safranin 25g

50 Sulphuric Acid pure HILR 500 ml

5l larliol Fuschin l00gm

52 \4erhvlene blue 125 ml

5l \'lethylene blue trihydrale l00g

5.1 3ram Stain Kit
55 Phenyl alanine agar 500g

56 FeCI3 Anhydrous 500g

57 Kovacs indole reagent 100 ml

58 PCB

59 Durham's tube

60 Dropping boitle 120 ml

6l Petridish ( l00x l5 ml) 100/case

62 over slip (22x22 mm) 100/pkt

6i over slip (24 x24 mm)

61 lest tube stand 3 selves tblding
;tand

2/packet

65 Whadman filrer paper (15 cn1) 100 c

66 Ph paper strips (6.5-9.0) 20o/pack

61 \4etal loop ss2 24 / packet

68 Metal loop CH-@ 24lpkr

i\ichrome Loop D-2 10* 101

70 Nichrome straisht wire

71 Wash bottle

71 Gloves 6.5 5 pack

7l Glove 7 5 pack

N//
pg. 1B



PACKSIZEPIiCIFICA'I'IONAMEOF THE
ITEMS

rosted glass s

humll oress
ispensing drops /

issue paper Roll

5* 50 noain glass slides
ved slides

isposable petri dish

k (500 ml)

lask ( 1000 ml)

er (250 ml
ker (600 ml)

eaker (1000 ml)
100 / pktetri dish ( 1000x l7

100 /caselass stirrer rod
200/casecst tube 55 ml

est tube 13 ml
entrifuge tube l5 ml

ongs for flask

easuring cylindcr
100 ml)
easuring cylinder

2!o dl_
casuring cllindcr

est tube holder
tube (200

lene. Iti-l.R

\t8/

i-_+j tt

ml)lll

tt



tll Phynol
ll2 Slide box
ll3 Hi spark alkaline

lleaning solution,
phosphate free/
Sterilium

lll 3lycerin

SL
NO.

\AMEOF
I'H!]ITEMS

}IAK[] SPF,C IT-I('A'I'I ON PA('KSIZE tiFtNt.\llKs

DEPARTMENT OF
PHYSIOLOGY

I Sedar wood oil 100 ml

Leishmann's stain 100 ml

3. frucks fluid 100 ml

4. Hayem's fluid 100 n1

). Rees Eckers l'luid 100 m

6. N/l0Hcl 100 m

1. Double Oxalate 100 m

8. Edra 100 m

9. Sodium Citrate 100 m

10. Sodium fluoridc 100 m

ll. Ellood Grouping &
tvDins anti Sera

12. Rectified spirit 100 ml

13. \ormal saline 100 ml

14. Distilled water 5L
15. :opper Sulphate

iolution
100 ml

l6 Soap Solution 100 ml

)7. Filter Paper

18. Kyiol 100 nll
19. apillary tube

20. Brilliant Cresvl Blue
21. Iialss slides
2l oler slip
tl l'otton Roll 2ml.5ml
2'l fourniquet
25. Syrings
26. Pricking Needle 22 i.l 500 ml

2't. Band Aid
28. Wash Bottle
29 lsmall Stainine trav
t(l Kllass Slrirrer
ll. lM[[slass
32. Pctri dish

Stop $.atch

i4. Pasteur pipettc

\t3/
pc. 20

_-------I'-__+l

=

l

I

l

-+-
l



35. 3lass test tube
36. Iest lube rack

37. Ilroppcr
llt. Glass rod

39. AC
40. Aemocytometer
41. Wintrobe tube with

rtand
12. Westergren tube \\,ith

;tand

43. ilop watch
41. Pasteur Pipette
45. Slass test tube
46. Jropper
17 3lass Rod
18. i-ac

49. llemocytometer
50. Wintrobe tube \\i1h

itand
51. Wistergren tube with

nand
52. WBC Fluid
51. RllC fluid
5,1. inellens Chart

)). shihara Chart
56. aegars Chan
57. Knee Hammer
58. Iunning F'ork '128 llt
59. 256 Hz
60. 512 llz

-sd-
Dean & Principal

SJMCH, Puri

V pc.21

+l

I
-

l

I+



NAME OF REAGENT

SODIUM HYOROXIOE

COPPER SUI.PHATE

CONC.NITRIC ACID

NINHYDRIN SOTUTION

SILVER NITRATE SOLUTION

PICRIC ACID SOLUTION

IUM SULPHATE POWDER

CHLOROPHENOL RED

SODIUM HYDROXIDE

COPPER SULPHATE

MOLISCH REAGENT

BENEDICT's REAGENT

FEHLING'S REAGENT

BARFOED'5 REAGENT

SELIWANOFF,S REAGENT

DEXTROSE

FRUCTOSE

I\4ALTO5E

SUCROSE

STARCH

OEXTRIN

IODINE

PHENYL HYDRAZINE

GLACIAL ACETIC ACID

SODIUM ACEATATE

RED LITMUS PAPER

CHLOROFORM

SODIUM CARBONATE

POTASSIUM HYDROXIDE

CALCIUM CHLORIDE

HUBLES IODINE

SULPHURIC ACID

ACETIC ANHYDRIDE

fa3o -rl



AruNslu(e -,o

Name of the items s rr,cuxrcAl- spECrFrcArroNS

I. ORTGINAL HUMAN SKELETON (ARTICULATED)

Original human bones, lrom single source, articulated scientifically as per the

placement ofthe bones in the human body. Proper synthetic materials must have

been put in the joint spaces. It must be certified by an Anatomist.

Note: The original human skeleton supplier has to fumish license or permission

issued by the Govt. Statutory body and has to fumish authodzation to the bidder to

submit bid and quote in the tender, however sole authorization is not applicable for
this item

2. ORICINAL HUMAN SKELETON (DIS-ARTICULATED)

Original human bones, from single source, dis-articulated scientifically as per the

placement ofthe bones in the human body with colours ofthe muscles. Proper

synthetic materials must have been put in the joint spaces. [t must be certified by

an Anatomist.

Note: The original human skeleton supplier has to fumish license or permission

issued by the Govt. Statutory body and has to fumish authorization to the bidder to

submit bid and quote in the tender, however sole authorization is not applicable for
this item.

?\'4


